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9.—Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students in 
Universities in the United States and Britain, Selected Academic Years Ended 1931-63 

Academic 
Year 

Ended— 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada 

Students with Residence in— 
Enrolment from 
Other Countries 

in Canada 
Canadians 

Studying in— 

Academic 
Year 

Ended— 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada United 

States Britain 
British 

West 
Indies 

New­
found­
land1 

Other 
Countries 

From all 
Countries 

From 
British 

Common­
wealth 
Only 

United 
States' Britain3 

1931 

1941 

1951 

1956 

1961' 

1962 

1963 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,737> 

113,864 

128,894 

141,388 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

2,362 

2,660 

2,845 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

582 

577 

650 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,210 

1,251 

1,153 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

3,097 

3,412 

3,870 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

7,251 

7,900 

8,518 

No. 

3,294 

3,552 

3.763 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

6,058 

6,571 

7,004 

No. 

212 

372 

404 

502 

559 

657 

1 Before 1949, Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada. 2 Data from_ the 
Institute of International Education, New York. 3 Data from the Association of Universities of the British 
Commonwealth, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years. 
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