Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students in Universities in the United States and Britain, Selected Academic Years Ended 1931-63

Academic Year Ended—	Total Full-Time University Enrolment in Canada	Students with Residence in—					Enrolment from Other Countries in Canada		Canadians Studying in—	
		United States	Britain	British West Indies	New- found- land ¹	Other Countries	From all Countries	From British Common- wealth Only	United States ²	Britain ³
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1931	32,926	1,506	333	54	175	236	2,304		1,313	212
1941	36,319	1,478	41	74	174	289	2,056		1,458	
1951	68,306	1,758	164	252		1,014	3,188		4,528	372
1956	72,737*	1,773	281	635	***	1,696	4,385	• • •	4,990	404
1961 r	113,864	2,362	582	1,210	•••	3,097	7,251	3,294	6,058	502
1962	128,894	2,660	577	1,251	***	3,412	7,900	3,552	6,571	559
1963	141,388	2,845	650	1,153	•••	3,870	8,518	3,763	7,004	657

¹ Before 1949, Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada. ² Data from the Institute of International Education, New York. ³ Data from the Association of Universities of the British Commonwealth, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years.

